






























世界測地系(測地成果2011)

地 番 ：

測 点 Ｘ Ｙ ＤＸ ＤＹ 距離 方向角 夾角 倍面積倍横距

1号街区公園A
面 積 計 算 書

K60 2781.666 -23545.885 1.347 5.220 5.391 75-31-51 196-03-41 5.220 7.031340 
11L12D 2783.013 -23540.665 -2.747 -1.485 3.123 208-23-43 312-51-52 8.955 -24.599385 
11L11D 2780.266 -23542.150 -2.815 -1.359 3.126 205-46-12 177-22-29 6.111 -17.202465 
11L10D 2777.451 -23543.509 -2.921 -1.238 3.173 202-58-07 177-11-55 3.514 -10.264394 
11L9D 2774.530 -23544.747 -2.924 -1.081 3.117 200-17-21 177-19-14 1.195 -3.494180 
11L8D 2771.606 -23545.828 -3.016 -0.947 3.161 197-25-55 177-08-34 -0.833 2.512328 
11L7D 2768.590 -23546.775 -3.004 -0.784 3.105 194-37-38 177-11-43 -2.564 7.702256 
11L6D 2765.586 -23547.559 -3.114 -0.659 3.183 191-56-56 177-19-18 -4.007 12.477798 
11L5D 2762.472 -23548.218 -3.085 -0.497 3.125 189-09-07 177-12-11 -5.163 15.927855 
11L4D 2759.387 -23548.715 -3.102 -0.336 3.120 186-10-55 177-01-48 -5.996 18.599592 
11L3D 2756.285 -23549.051 -3.124 -0.216 3.131 183-57-19 177-46-24 -6.548 20.455952 
11L2D 2753.161 -23549.267 -3.123 -0.049 3.123 180-53-56 176-56-37 -6.813 21.276999 
11L1D 2750.038 -23549.316 -1.583 0.047 1.584 178-17-58 177-24-02 -6.815 10.788145 
11LBCD 2748.455 -23549.269 -26.308 0.842 26.321 178-10-01 179-52-03 -5.926 155.901208 
10LECD 2722.147 -23548.427 -1.200 0.031 1.200 178-31-13 180-21-12 -5.053 6.063600 
10L6D 2720.947 -23548.396 -2.384 -0.022 2.384 180-31-43 182-00-30 -5.044 12.024896 
10L5D 2718.563 -23548.418 -2.381 -0.130 2.385 183-07-31 182-35-48 -5.196 12.371676 
10L4D 2716.182 -23548.548 -2.373 -0.229 2.384 185-30-44 182-23-13 -5.555 13.182015 
10L3D 2713.809 -23548.777 -2.368 -0.338 2.392 188-07-24 182-36-40 -6.122 14.496896 
10L2D 2711.441 -23549.115 -2.350 -0.439 2.391 190-34-53 182-27-29 -6.899 16.212650 
10L1D 2709.091 -23549.554 -1.165 -0.258 1.193 192-29-14 181-54-21 -7.596 8.849340 
10LBC 2707.926 -23549.812 -0.227 -0.053 0.233 193-08-31 180-39-17 -7.907 1.794889 
3BL1-0 2707.699 -23549.865 6.122 -16.361 17.469 290-30-54 277-22-23 -24.321 -148.893162 
K53 2713.821 -23566.226 9.560 -25.587 27.315 290-29-13 179-58-19 -66.269 -633.531640 
K54 2723.381 -23591.813 13.092 6.450 14.595 26-13-41 275-44-28 -85.406 -1118.135352 
K55 2736.473 -23585.363 26.366 14.801 30.236 29-18-30 183-04-49 -64.155 -1691.510730 
K56 2762.839 -23570.562 0.915 1.481 1.741 58-17-28 208-58-58 -47.873 -43.803795 
K57 2763.754 -23569.081 7.361 6.066 9.538 39-29-28 161-12-00 -40.326 -296.839686 
K58 2771.115 -23563.015 2.887 4.135 5.043 55-04-40 195-35-12 -30.125 -86.970875 
K59 2774.002 -23558.880 7.664 12.995 15.087 59-28-10 184-23-30 -12.995 -99.593680 

203.369 5760-00-00 -3817.169909 
1908.5849545面 積

合 計



世界測地系(測地成果2011)

地 番 ：

測 点 Ｘ Ｙ ＤＸ ＤＹ 距離 方向角 夾角 倍面積倍横距

緑地A
面 積 計 算 書

4BL2-0 2921.691 -23338.547 -28.315 -11.264 30.473 201-41-35 270-52-52 -11.264 318.940160 
4BL3-0 2893.376 -23349.811 -36.040 -14.329 38.784 201-40-55 179-59-20 -36.857 1328.326280 
4BL4-0 2857.336 -23364.140 -4.341 -1.640 4.640 200-41-46 179-00-51 -52.826 229.317666 
4BL5-0 2852.995 -23365.780 -4.447 -1.580 4.719 199-33-36 178-51-50 -56.046 249.236562 
4BL6-0 2848.548 -23367.360 -2.450 -0.807 2.579 198-13-53 178-40-17 -58.433 143.160850 
4BL7-0 2846.098 -23368.167 9.108 -29.875 31.233 286-57-18 268-43-25 -89.115 -811.659420 
2LEC 2855.206 -23398.042 0.461 -1.513 1.582 286-56-44 179-59-26 -120.503 -55.551883 
2L 18 2855.667 -23399.555 0.775 -3.068 3.164 284-10-36 177-13-52 -125.084 -96.940100 
2L 17 2856.442 -23402.623 0.626 -3.102 3.165 281-24-34 177-13-58 -131.254 -82.165004 
2L 16 2857.068 -23405.725 0.474 -3.129 3.165 278-36-50 177-12-16 -137.485 -65.167890 
2L 15 2857.542 -23408.854 0.322 -3.148 3.164 275-50-25 177-13-35 -143.762 -46.291364 
2L 14 2857.864 -23412.002 0.169 -3.160 3.165 273-03-41 177-13-16 -150.070 -25.361830 
2L 13 2858.033 -23415.162 0.015 -3.164 3.164 270-16-18 177-12-37 -156.394 -2.345910 
2L 12 2858.048 -23418.326 -0.138 -3.161 3.164 267-30-01 177-13-43 -162.719 22.455222 
2L 11 2857.910 -23421.487 -0.290 -3.151 3.164 264-44-30 177-14-29 -169.031 49.018990 
2L 10 2857.620 -23424.638 -0.443 -3.134 3.165 261-57-16 177-12-46 -175.316 77.664988 
2L 9 2857.177 -23427.772 -0.595 -3.108 3.164 259-09-44 177-12-28 -181.558 108.027010 
2L 8 2856.582 -23430.880 -0.744 -3.075 3.164 256-23-55 177-14-11 -187.741 139.679304 
2L 7 2855.838 -23433.955 -0.892 -3.036 3.164 253-37-37 177-13-42 -193.852 172.915984 
2L 6 2854.946 -23436.991 -1.039 -2.989 3.164 250-49-56 177-12-19 -199.877 207.672203 
2L 5 2853.907 -23439.980 -1.182 -2.936 3.165 248-04-15 177-14-19 -205.802 243.257964 
2L 4 2852.725 -23442.916 -1.324 -2.874 3.164 245-15-55 177-11-40 -211.612 280.174288 
2L 3 2851.401 -23445.790 -0.073 -0.141 0.159 242-37-41 177-21-46 -214.627 15.667771 
4BL8-1 2851.328 -23445.931 0.153 -0.586 0.606 284-37-58 222-00-17 -215.354 -32.949162 
K97 2851.481 -23446.517 10.816 16.333 19.590 56-29-12 311-51-14 -199.607 -2158.949312 
K98 2862.297 -23430.184 11.234 16.674 20.105 56-01-48 179-32-36 -166.600 -1871.584400 
K99 2873.531 -23413.510 11.368 16.584 20.106 55-34-13 179-32-25 -133.342 -1515.831856 
K100 2884.899 -23396.926 4.832 6.930 8.448 55-06-49 179-32-36 -109.828 -530.688896 
K101 2889.731 -23389.996 0.993 2.858 3.026 70-50-26 195-43-37 -100.040 -99.339720 
K102 2890.724 -23387.138 5.019 7.165 8.748 54-59-21 164-08-55 -90.017 -451.795323 
K103 2895.743 -23379.973 11.635 16.406 20.113 54-39-22 179-40-01 -66.446 -773.099210 
K104 2907.378 -23363.567 11.765 16.311 20.111 54-11-51 179-32-29 -33.729 -396.821685 
K105 2919.143 -23347.256 3.851 5.281 6.536 53-53-59 179-42-08 -12.137 -46.739587 
K106 2922.994 -23341.975 -1.303 3.428 3.667 110-48-43 236-54-44 -3.428 4.466684 

292.690 6480-00-00 -5473.300626 
2736.650313 面 積

合 計


